1
®
ADS7852
ADS7852
DESCRIPTION
The ADS7852 is an 8-channel, 12-bit analog-to-digi-
tal converter complete with sample-and-hold, internal
2.5V reference and a full 12-bit parallel output inter-

®
ADS7852
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MINIMUM
RELATIVE MAXIMUM PACKAGE SPECIFICATION
ACCURACY GAIN ERROR DRAWING TEMPERATURE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE NUMBER (1) MEDIA
ADS7852Y ±2 ±25 32-Lead TQFP 351 –40°C to +85°C ADS7852Y/250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " " ADS7852Y/2K Tape and Reel
ADS7852YB ±1 ±40 32-Lead TQFP 351 –40°C to +85°C ADS7852YB/250 Tape and Reel
" " " " " " ADS7852YB/2K Tape and Reel
NOTE: (1) Models with a slash (/) are available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /2K indicates 2000 devices per reel). Ordering 2000 pieces
of “ADS7852Y/2K” will get a single 2000-piece Tape and Reel.
A2 A1 A0 CHANNEL SELECTED
0 0 0 Channel 0
0 0 1 Channel 1
0 1 0 Channel 2
0 1 1 Channel 3
1 0 0 Channel 4
1 0 1 Channel 5
1 1 0 Channel 6
1 1 1 Channel 7
ADS7852 CHANNEL SELECTION
5
®
ADS7852
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES